Using poems makes language

i Beginner i N,

learning more memorable bl il A = = @
as well as enjoyable for young Elementary |[,'§ﬁ{f|] ; HFﬂ%M@KMM my
learners. The rhythm not ' i -

only makes learning Ansa HAYHHAIOMAX L

the correct stress,

intonation and pronunciation

much easier, but helps move beyond
producing single words to a more
confident use of language.

The collection includes over

100 funny poems, riddles - ;__:_Intérihjediate;
and “limericks”, our familiar T '
Sfavourites since childhood.

'ENGLISH

YMES
FOR CHILDREN

Has lliltmomammax L
,- _Bmporo YPOBHA QI

Elen_ientary

'_Upper Intermediate

‘DOMW AL ﬁ

Mas nponoaxaomux | ||
TpeThero yposs

555?5 : ; : : SRR L
Advanced I

_,I[.un conepmenc’rnymmnxth i

ol

ISBN 5-8112-0714-X

9785811 207145

AHPHC IIPECC
AHUPHC HPECC



Elementary

) AHIMACKNA Kny6

AHINIMUCKUE CTUXH
JLJIS AETEH

Cocmaeumeas B. A. Bepxozano

Domamnse dvimenne

MOCKBA

é% AHPHC TPECC

2004



Scanned by Shokoladnitsa. Kyw. Ukraine. 2013

YK (075)811.111
bBK 81.2Anrin-93
A64

Cepusi «Aneautickuti kay6» BKITIOYAET KHUTKU U YYEOHBIE
nocobus, pacCUMTAHHbIE HA ISITh TAIOB U3YYEHUS aAH-
rMickoro sa3sika: Elementary (Juist HaumHaomux), Pre-
Intermediate (11 NpOAOIKAIOIIMX MEPBOrO YPOBHS),
Intermediate (w1 NpomOXKaAOWKMX BTOPOro YpOBHH),
Upper Intermediate (m1si mpoaoXalouux TPETHETO
ypoBHs1) U Advanced (JUisi COBEpIIEHCTBYIOLLIUXCS ).

CepuitHoe odopmuerue A. M. /lpazosoeo

Anramiickue ctuxu g gereit / Cocr. B. A. Bepxornan. —
A64 M.: Aitpuc-npecc, 2004. — 96 c.: uin. — (AHIIHMICKUN KI1yD). —
(JomaiHee 4yTeHUE).

ISBN 5-8112-0714-X

CoopHuk coaepxur 6onee 100 GoabKIOPHBIX CTUXOB Ha AHITIMICKOM
A3bIKE, K HEKOTOPbIM U3 HUX npuBoasATcs nepesoabl C. f, Mapuaka. Ctu-
XU CHAOXEHBI CMMCKAMH CJIOB C MepeBoA0M U TpaHcKpunuueit. B koHue
cOopHUKa noMeulieH an@aBUTHBII yKa3aTelb MEPBLIX CJIOB CTUXOTBOPEHU .

bbK 81.2Aurn-93
YK (075)811.111

ISBN 5-8112-0714-X @ Aijipuc-npecc, 2004

CONTENTS

Rhymes about Animals

T ey )8 0, A ——— &
TOERE BRALL......comermmsenm s s T S S R 8
Tothe Tadv-Bitd ....ocommmsmmmmssmmssssssssassarsss g AR AT R EH 5T ) 8
There were two DIaCKDITAdS™ ......cuviivviierrveerenramerrneisserseesnsassssssssassssssranss 9
N T O i it s s W N A ST SRR SRR ARSI 9
5 12, 4 R O e OV SOOI O 9
TOAHE CUCKOO . covuimmmnimssimais s s n s s o et v vane 10
The clickoo cOMes M ADLILY ..o s @i 11
LTI BT . oreorssansonmsmmnersomsmemmm e a s s bt beAs A I AR A B 11
A wise old owl sat in an 0aK™ .. coovveniiiiieeeieieeee e e e 11
I had two pigeons bright and gay™® ...csasmsmmsimaenssspsmsssymnmasenses 12
7)o U7 | O 12
JABK SHEAL'S PIB ... cccvmammsnmns s s i e oy v sss b v e s yises 13
GBS PIB . .o sevsnsenssnsrarnessanspsnssssiodisis s Easoy A aaaEaE I3 S0 DO 0 aoe333 14
Baa. Baa, BIACK SHEED ....coexnmmmsrssssnssmsmssnsnsssasisisnsssssisaissessnsstyassnis 14
N ABIIOE o sisesansmmmens snnmpnsrsonees s ss sansr st A At S S TS 15
INATIESS . eve ettt ee e e et et ae et sea s e s se s eansaeasaseaasesanreananses 16
BB s | (=) TSRO OP PO 16
WHEE BIC VOU BOMIED (oiiriminsrivvecimsiumms s nss s sasgs cois e srasmsns 17
ThHE Thiree LtHe BIBNE o i s s s sy s 18
Rhymes about Nature
Davsin the Mofth . sammmmsumamnmmmsmmmmamsismsosnmsaesmssmmss 20
1178 iiing, IS DOUNNEY issnndmmmmimsbsammsmsisrssamie 21
Itls ralfinie, 108 AININEY v s isc i G arssess s 21
TRE BEAL .00 onmmsnussmsmssnessnsmpsrsienspmssmanss srsa sssn S HIRER AR R RR R AVRTIR 21
When the WIind DIOWS™ .......couiiiiiiiiiiieriiieriniiereierensseensrarsesssesnnsesassens 22
March winds and April ShOWers™® ......ccoooviiiiiiiiiiciicr s 22
Whiin A1ouds appear® cassaniinmmmanrmmnissmsmsrmesmcrehkepma s 23
CitThistleR I MaV® .cvommnoimmisiiims s ivains 23
K Saini of BEis 18 MAYY ... v os 5 an i iy sl e sy s 24
BBOUTWEATHER .. oo ssmsesnasenss sttt asas i T S R e 24
Evening red and moOrning rey™ ... veienniiiieieioniiinminiinieeeee, 2
Red sloyat nIght® .....oucmmmsmmamsassmmsmsmmmmsmsssnmansshenssinasasyses 25
When the dew is 0N the grass® ...t 25
IR RATRL BIY™ cmnsamninme s et e e o e e SR AW RS9 26



Rhymes about People

How many days has my baby to play* ..........coooovvemiiiiiiieeeeeieii) 27
GO 1o bed, TOmM™ ... oo 27
S g 1 | O 28
RODIN FROO v ccisnnsivinnmimmsins sy o st s s s e 28
Little fishits i 2 DRO0K™ soavumnammmmniniom s rmars o 28
Tommy THHEIMOEIE o st s s o se 29
One, two, three, (U™ ..ot 29
One, two, three, four, fIVe™ ..ottt 29
5 AR 211 OO oA e O .0 SO o s e LA SRR LT 30
8122 8 LAY ot SO R AN AL PO, SR L1 o= SRR Sl ) LA . N 30
Yvhat are little boys:made of, made Of7® .. s s i 31
Good Counsel for Children ........cococcvvieeeeeeeeeeeeceeeeeneennreseesssssssssnnnns 32
AT ) L ST TR UTIs  T 33
A\ 11 DE:Ts o LY Uod B o1 1 1o) (1 YOS 33
GTEEOTY GITIZES cvvveirriiee ittt e e e e e ettt ea e e e e e e e e e e e e e eeraees 34
Dob and MOD .....ooooiiiiiiiiiiiie et 33
312315 (| S L. ST NN . S I SO . 35
5 .70 151 36 151 7 (1 ORISR IS S Lo 36
Robinand Richatd .....omiimmmmimmimmmmmmsrrern s s 37
The Dame of DUNAEE .......coovemireeee e 38
ADIAM BIOWI L.ooiiiiiii ettt e e e e e e e 38
SOLOMON GIUNAY ..vvviiiiiii et 39
For want of @ nail™ ... ..o 39
ThisIsthe Key .....coooovvviiieeeiiiieeannn, R T— —
1ine: House That Jack BRult (CEXIaet) o s s oo 43
Jingles and Wonders
Higelety: pipplety: OB cuvimaimmimmssi it s 49
Hickory, dICKOmy; QUK ittt sk, 50
Hew diddle, QIGAIEY .. ... coessimsmesnsnebiiinsmms s sresmanammmammbe b 50
Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John® ..........cccoovvvvieveeiereriininnn. o3 |
TS FIVINE PR . civcimmmiimmismmuimsmnmmassiemmdtia st 51
SR e B T U U UL o . | 0 o il 51
WASHNE Do e i s i B S i 52
5 5 e | . - L 52
TOM FIEIRIIOIBE: o i i smmtem b okimh e S5 11 53
LIGEIRE BOBIEL . ... crcinssanmmmsemmmsnnsts st erse s et 53
523§ 16 N X GRS UN=T SO USRI (05 T . oM . U, GO ) 54
EHV ORI .. i oo memsmisesmmmotmoses s s 54

Thie D1l WOIMAN 150 DO Lg.svmmmesiviisenin s b s i veves 55
A BT 0 g L T ——— 56
Potet WHIE couamimmisunimsimismssisemsmssinssmsmnss b 57
A VIan i the WIHethess ... s saumsismvmnbaisss e 58
B TR S Rl o dip e o R e 58
The Wise Men of GOtham ......ovvvuiviveiiimiiieiiriccieiecirieernseererensersnnnns 59
The King andiHis Dalghters i o comvvosmnmsnstonsrbonsid bidenndstatusasosionmssds 59
The Ctooketl Mane, il en it il bnmddfiseditbalBiiole ot it 60
If all the Wotld WasDaDEL™ ..uiisivvmmvimssimiismsiimss (inivs e ot 61
IPall 1he sea WeTe DN SoRY .. uuivususmmmast e 61
RGP INE BOBDUL.. ....ooni it ai b e ai 63
The Little Woman and the Pedlar...........coeeeeeeeeeiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeen. 64
Songs and Riddles
)T R 4T e RS ST SO SRROR W - CH e « ¥ T UL 1 SOOI V1. W0 IS 0 S 15 68
Rain, 13itl; B0 10 SPRIN® coinmimmpimmimsusmie s 68
Rainl 6N the preen Brass™ .o cansmmmnns iisimsisisorsiomisassivemvis 69
CHOIBINE o oo isris s s s s o SR e P e s 69
A RRvie 1o Washing HANAY s s hsen 69
% 7o £ 1o At b WL s BN PE - S BS  Q R St DN SO0 (RN it 70
Ml i M s R R L et 1o PSR IReT S | by SRST FRTCTINN L RS C I e T (N 70
LHIBr DO . it b el thmussasamitusmeiommaiipl s it nit du il tus 70
The Gingerbread Mat ..o usemsiososrmmsnsesmmssrsmmsssssshimispomessssarses 7]
ChairsS t0 MEenNA .. ..ovieiiiiee e et e e et ean e aae 7
I 1’3 asmiuch moneyas I comld 1ell® ... daiiamaminisas 712
Bust Ay BUtLONS? vttt samivisvissime vt 72
Jiigle,  BellS .. onvihvadsnmnnnmnauiunisnamniuaaiinsan 13
BT o it o sl istesin s rbbass st bt bt T B s R e 13
HArVESt SOME . oiieiieie i ee ettt ee e s e e e s e e e e earnne s e s 74
The Brave Old Duke of YOIK ..ovoiinniii e 15
Higher than a house”® ..o R PRTRRTO 75
Tty WHItE OISO e o s e R ST i 76
Trio BEGthets We 818% . v vimssmrivs s s R 1 T S AR 76
LAttIE INGHEY FHIEGHEY e srertisinisniit bt g i e e A S R s 76
As I was walking ina field of wheat™ .............ooooiiiiiiii e, 77
He went to the wood and caught it* ...........ccooiiiiiiiii e, 78
Elizabeth, Elspeth, Betsy and Bess™ .......oooiiiiiiiieiiiiiec 78
e legs sat BDOR IRIBEIBRE® wiusmmmssimmsssrsmmmi R S 79
D e L B | T 81



Dear children!

_ %ﬁ\“ﬁ#
In this book you will be reading some popular English 72\ )

43

poems. In times gone by parents and grandparents used
to tell them to their children and grandchildren, and they
in their turn told them to their children. In this way these
verses were handed down from generation to generation,
and then they began to be published in books.

In this collection are more than 100 English poems.
They include rhymes, riddles, limericks, etc. Reading
and learning English verses by heart will give you great
pleasure and will also be very useful. You will remember
a lot of new words and expressions and you will learn
more about English people’s lives.

The book consists of five sections: Rhymes about
Animals; Rhymes about Nature; Rhymes about People;
Jingles and Wonders; Songs and Riddles.

The poems in each section are arranged according to
specific topics and in increasing order of difficulty. You
are, therefore, advised to read the book from beginning
to end without missing anything out.

[f after reading the whole book you want to re-read *okk
and perhaps learn one of the pieces by heart, a full table
of contents and an alphabetical index of the first lines of
the poems will help you to find it.

RHYMES ABOUT ANIMALS

Bow-wow, says the dog,

Mew, mew, says the cat,
Grunt, grunt, goes the hog,
And squeak goes the rat.
Tu-whu, says the owl,

Caw, caw, says the crow,
Quack, quack, says the duck,
And what cuckoos say you know.

bow-wow, mew, grunt, squeak [skwik] u np. —
38YKONOOPAANCAHUA



to go = to say %% %
hog — 0opoB

rat — Kpnica There were two blackbirds,
owl [aul] — coBa Sitting on a hill,
cuckoo ['kuku:] — Kykyika The one named Jack,

The other named Jill;
Fly away, Jack!

Fly away, Jill!

Come again, Jack!
Come again, Jill!

To the Snail

Snail, snail, put out your horns,
And I'll give you bread
and barley-corns.

blackbird ['bleekba:d] — yepHBIN APO3/1

the one named Jack — ogHoro 3Bayin Kek
snail [sneil] — yiauTKa

horns [ho:nz] — poxku (yaumku)

barley-corns ['ba:li'ko:nz] — 3epHa sAYMeHs Visitor

Little Robin Redbreast
To the Lady-Bird Came to visit me;
, _ This is what he whistled,
Lady-bird, lady-bird, Thank you for my tea.
Fly away home,

Your house 1s on fire visitor ['vizita] — rocTh

And your children all gone; Robin ['robin] Redbreast ['redbrest] came to visit me —
All except one MaJIMHOBKA TIPWJIETEIAa KO MHE B TOCTH

And that’s little Ann to whistle ['wisl] — CBHACTETH

And she has crept under
The warming pan.

Catch
lady-bird ['lerdiba:d] — O0Xbs KOpoBKa |
fly away [o'wei] home — JeTH 10MOii Little Robin Redbreast sat upon a tree,
all gone [gon] — Bce yieTenu Up went pussy-cat, and down went he;
all except [1k'sept] one — Bce, KpoMe OJTHOM Down came pussy, and away Robin ran,;
she has crept — oHa yrnoasina Says little Robin Redbreast,
warming ['womin] pan — rpeska Catch me if you can.

8 9



Little Robin Redbreast jumped o
upon a wall,
Pussy-cat jumped after him,
and almost got a fall;
Little Robin chirped and sang,
and what did pussy say?
Pussy-cat said, Mew,
and Robin jumpﬁd away. to fly away — yneraTthb

The cuckoo comes in April,
He sings his song in May;
In the middle of June

He changes his tune,

And then he flies away.

catch — JioBisg, MouMka

Robin Redbreast sat upon [o'pon] a tree —
MaJIMHOBKA CeJia Ha JePEBO Little Bird

up went pussy-cat ['pusikaet] — BBepx

. Once | saw a little bird | July |
to catch — noBuTH, MOMMATH Come hop, hop, hop, Z
and almost ['o:lmoust] got a fall [fol] — And I cried, Little bird, i

M YyTh HE yIajia Will you stop, stop, stop?
chirped [tfo:pt] and sang — 3aiederana

1 3area [ was going to the window

To say, How do you do?
But he shook his little tail
To the Cuckoo And away he flew.
Cuckoo, cuckoo, what do you do? hop — TIpPBIKOK; MOACKAKUBAHUE
In April I open my bill; cried [kraid] — 3akpuyan

In May I sing all day; shook [fuk] — xaumnys

In June I change my tune; flew [flu;] — yneren
In July away I fly;
In August away I must.

%* %%

cuckoo ['kuku:] — kykyIka
bill — xi110B
I change [tfeind3] my tune [tju:n] — g Moo Ha apyroi nan

A wise old owl sat in an oak,
The more he heard the less he spoke;

10 11



The less he spoke the more he heard.
Why aren’t all like that wise old bird?

a wise old owl [aul] sat in an

oak [ouk] — Myapas crapas coBa cumena
Ha nayoe

The more [mo:] he heard [ha:d]

the less he spoke. — Yem Oosbie oHa
CJbllliajla, TEM MEHbIIE OHa rOBOpPHJIA.

*%k*x

I had two pigeons bright and gay,
They flew from me the other day;
What was the reason they did go?
I cannot tell for I do not know.

pigeon ['pid3zin] — roayos
bright [brait] — apkuii
gay [gei] — BeceJbli
reason ['ri:zn] — npu4yuHa

for — Tak xak, MOTOMYy 4TO

Mrs. Hen

Chook, chook, chook, chook, chook;
Good morning, Mrs. Hen.

How many chickens have you got?
Madam, I've got ten.

Four of them are yellow,

And four of them are brown,

12

And two of them are speckled red,
The nicest in the town.

Mrs. ['misis] — MuUccuc

to have got = to have

madam ['madom]| — rocroxa

speckled |'spekld]| red — mniecrpo-pbrKue

Jack Sprat’s Pig

Little Jack Sprat

Once had a pig;

It was not very little,
Nor yet very big,

It was not very lean,

It was not very fat —
It’s a good pig to grunt,
Said little Jack Sprat.

once [wans| — HEKorma, Korma-To
not... nor — He... U He

lean [liin] — Tommni

fat — >XXupHBIH

to grunt — Xprokarth

said [sed] — cka3zan

13



Grig’s Pig

Grandfa’ Grig

Had a pig,

In a field of clover;
Piggy died,

Grandfa’ cried,

And all the fun was over.

grandfa’ = grandfather

clover ['klouva] — kJeBep

piggy (= pig) died [daid] — nmopoceHoOK yMep
cried [krard] — 3arakan

fun — Becenbe, 3a0aBa

Baa, Baa, Black Sheep

Baa, baa, black sheep,
Have you any wool?

Yes, Sir, yes, sir,

Three bags full;

One for the master,

And one for the dame,
And one for the little boy
Who lives down the lane.

wool [wul] — 1epcThb

Sir [sa:] — ¢3p, rocnoauH
master ['ma:sto] — X039UH
dame — rocroxa

lane — y3kKast yiouka

14

bapamex

— Thl ckaxu, OapallieK Halll,
CKOJIBKO LIEPCTU Thl HAM Jialllb?
— He cTtpuru MeHsg noka.

IlaM s 1epcTy Tpu MelIkKa:
OnuH MeUIOK — XO3SHHY,
Hpyroit MelIok — X03siKe,

A TPETUU — JETAM MaJIeHbKUM
Ha rerisie ¢ydaiiku!

Visitor

[lepesod C. Mapuiara

Who’s that ringing at my doorbell?
A little pussy-cat that isn’t very well.

Rub its little nose with a little

mutton fat,

That’s the best cure for a little

pussy-cat.

Who’s that ringing ['rinm] at my door-
bell? — KT0 3TO 3BOHHT B MOIO IBEpH?
isn’t very ['ver1] well — He3mopoBa

to rub — Tepers, HATUpPATH

mutton ['matn] fat — Gapanuit xup

cure [kjus] — mekapcTBO

15




Kindness

[ love little pussy,

Her coat is so warm,
And if I don’t hurt her
She’ll do me no harm.
So I’ll not pull her tail,
Nor drive her away,
But pussy and 1

Very gently will play.
She shall sit by my side,
And I'll give her some food;
And pussy will love me
Because I am good.

kindness ['kaindnis] — nmobpora
pussy = pussy-cat

to hurt — npUYMHATHL 60JIbH

harm — Bpex, 310

to pull [pul] — TIHYTH

to drive away [o'wel| — TMPOTOHSTD
gently ['dzentli] — HEXHO

Traveller

Pussy-cat, pussy-cat,
Where have you been?
[’ve been to London

To look at the Queen.
Pussy-cat, pussy-cat,
What did you there?

| frightened a little mouse
Under her chair.

16

traveller ['trevlo] — mnyrelmecTBEeHHUK

Where have you been? — ['ne o1 Gbu1a?

I’ve been (= I have been) to London — I On11a B Jlonnone
queen [kwin] — xopoJieBa

to frighten |'fraitn] — nmyrarb

B rocrax y KopoJieBbl

— I'1e ThI ObLJIA ceroaHst, Kucka?
— Y KOpOneBHl y aHTJINHCKOIA.

— Yro TH BMpana npu asope?

— Buaoana MBIIIIKY Ha KOBpE.

oY) Ilepesoo C. Mapwaxa

* k%

Where are you going,
My little kittens?

We are going to town

To get us some mittens.
What! Mittens for kittens!
Do kittens wear mittens?
Who ever saw little kittens
with mittens?

kitten ['kitn] — KoTeHOK
mitten ['mitn] — Bapexka

17



lost — norepsiin
to cry — 1iakarthb

The Three Little Kittens

Three little kittens

They lost their mittens,
And they began to cry,

Oh, mother dear,

We greatly fear

Our mittens we have lost.
Lost your mittens,

You naughty kittens!

Then you shall have no pie.
Miew, miew, miew,

No, you shall have no pie.
Three little kittens

They found their mittens,
And they began to cry,

Oh, mother dear,

Sée here, see here,

Our mittens we have found!
Found your mittens,

You clever kittens,

Then you shall have some pie.

Purr, purr, purr,
Oh, let us have some pie.

greatly ['greitli] — oueHb

to fear [fio] — DosATHCH

we have lost — MBI rorepsiiu
naughty ['noiti] — HENMOCAYUIHBIA

pie [pa1] — rmupor

found [faund] — HauuwM

|8

IlepuaTkn

[ToTepsuin KOTSTKH

Ha nmopore nepuyatku

A B cne3ax rmpudexan 10MOI:
— Mama, Mama, IIpoCTH,

MBI He MOXeM HaliTu,

MBI HE MOXeM HaWTH rmepyaTku!

— [lorepsan nepyaTtku?

Bot nypHbie KOTATKH!

Sl BaM HBIHYE HE JaM MIupora.
Msy-Msty, He Oam,
Msy-Msly, He aawm,

Sl BaM HBIHYE He JaM IUpora.

[Tobexanu KOTSATKH,

OTbICKANIU MEepYATKU

U, cmesch, nmpubexaiu JTOMOM:
— MamMa, Mama, He 3JUCh,
IToTtoMy 4TO HAlLLJIMCH,

IToToMy 4TO HAUIUCH MMepYaTKH!

— OTbBICKaIM nepyaTku?
Bot cniacu6o, xoTAaTKu!
5 3a 3TO BaM JaM nupora.
Myp-myp-myp, mupora,
Myp-Myp-myp, mupora,
S 3a 3TO BaM jgaMm mnupora’

[lepesood C. Mapwaka




leap year coming once in four — BMCOKOCHBIN Toj,
MPUXOASIINNA OOUH pa3 B YEThIpE roaa

* % %

It’s raining, it’s pouring,
The old man’s snoring;
He got into bed
And bumped his head
And couldn’t get up

In the morning.

it’s (= it is) pouring ['porin] — JAbLET KaKk U3 Bepa
to snore [sno:] — Xparerk
to bump — ynaparns(cs)

* k%

RHYMES ABOUT NATURE It’s raining, it’s raining,
There’s pepper in the box,

And all the little ladies

Days in the Month Are picking up their frocks.
Thu:ty days hath Septembex:,, pepper ['pepa] — mepel

Apml, June and November, lady ['lerdi] — mama, rocrnoxa

February has twenty-eight alone. to pick up ['pik’ap] — noxHumars, moadMparth
All the rest have thirty-one, frock [frok] — ruiaThe

But leap year coming once in four
Gives February one day more.

hath [heB] — ycmap. = has The Star

alone [5'loun] — OXHH; TONBKO Twinkle, twinkle, little star,

all the rest — Bce ocTasibHBIE |
How I wonder what you are!

20 91



Up above the world so high,
Like a diamond in the sky.

twinkle ['twinkl] — mepuath, CBepKaTb
to wonder ['wanda] — XejaTh 3HATh

above [o'bav] — Han

diamond ['daromond] — anma3s, OpWJIMAHT

* k%

When the wind blows,
Then the mill goes;
When the wind drops,
Then the mill stops.

the wind blows — ayer BeTep
mill — MeabHU1Ia
the wind drops — BeTep npekpaacTcs

*% %

March winds and April showers
Bring forth May flowers.

shower ['[aus| — JTUBEHD
to bring [brip] forth [fo:0] —
[IPOU3BOJNTDL, POXKIATH

22

IIpumera

BeTpeHo B mapre,
B amnpene moxnu —

B Mae

Duanox u JTaHabIIIeT XIN.

*%k%

llepesod C. Mapwaka

When clouds appear
Like rocks and towers,

The earth’s refreshed
By frequent showers.

clouds [klaudz] appear [o'pi2]

like rocks and towers ['tauaz
1 DalrHu

the earth’s refreshed [ri'freft]
ocBeXaeTcs

— 00J1aKa MOSBJISIOTCS
— JIOXOXMEe Ha CKaJbI

— 3eMJIsI OOHOBJISIETCA,

frequent ['frikwant] — yacThrii

* %%

Cut thistles in May,
They grow in a day;
Cut them in June,
That is too soon;
Cut them in July,
Then they will die.

23



to cut — pesarb, cpe3aThb % % %

thistle ['O1sl] — 6om. 4epTOITOJIOX

to die [dai] — ymupaTh, MOruoaTh Evening red and morning grey,

Send the traveller on his way;
Evening grey and morning red,

% & & Bring the rain upon his head.

send the traveller ['traevlo]| on his way [wel] — ITOCBUTAIOT

m of bees in Ma
A swarm 0 y MyTeIIECTBEHHNKA B JOPOTY

Is worth a load of hay;
A swarm of bees in June

Is worth a silver spoon; —
A swarm of bees in July e
Is not worth a ﬂy Red Sky at nght, ‘t~_~-§:_;_ff-:a_¥{:.kf~.3I-.'-',:*.Il;f' e
e \.L-.:x ‘::" II'.'- ll.l'llll |.I.III.:. 'l::l,-‘- = 4=

Shepherd’s delight;
Red sky in the morning,
Shepherd’s warning.

a swarm [swom] of bees [biz] — muegnMHbII pon
is worth [wa:0] — cTouT
a load [loud] of hay [her] — BO3 ceHa

a silver ['silvo] spoon [spun] — cepeOpsiHast JIOXKa shepherd ['fepad] — mactyx

fly [flar] — Myxa delight [di'lait] — BocTOpr, BOCXMIIIEHHUE
warning [‘wonin] — IpeaocTepexeHue, MpeaynpexaeHue

About Weather

* %%
If bees stay at home,
Rain will soon come; When the dew is on the grass,
If they fly away, Rain will never come to pass.
Fine will be the day. A sunshiny shower

Won’t last half an hour.
bee [bi:] — myena
dew [dju:] — poca
will never come to pass [pa:s|] — HUKOrIa He NMPUAET

24 23



a sunshiny ['sanfaini] shower ['faus] — rpuOHON TOXKIb
to last [la:st] — mpomoiXarbes, JJIUTHCS

* %%

Mackerel sky,
Mackerel sky,
Not long wet
And not long dry.

mackerel ['makral] sky — HeOO GapallkamMu
wet — JOXIUIMBBIM, CHIPOH
dry [drai] — 3acyluIMBEIi, CyXOii

N4

RHYMES ABOUT PEOPLE

*k%

How many days has my baby to play?
Saturday, Sunday, Monday,

Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday, Friday,
Saturday, Sunday, Monday.

e

Go to bed, Tom,
Go to bed, Tom,

2f



Tired or not, Tom,
Go to bed, Tom.

Jerry Hall

Jerry Hall,
He is so small,

A rat could eat him,
Hat and all.

rat — Kpnica

Robin Hood

Robin Hood

Has gone to the wood;
He’ll come back again
If we are good.

has gone [gon] to the wood [wud] — moen B sec
if we are good — eciu MBI OyIeM XOpOIIMMH

* %%

Little fishes in a brook,

Father caught them on a hook,
Mother fried them in a pan,
Johnnie eats them like a man.

brook — pyuyel
caught [ko:t] them on a hook — moitMar Ha KpIOYoK
fried [fraid] them in a pan — momxapuia UX Ha CKOBOPOJKE

28

Tommy Tittlemouse

Little Tommy Tittlemouse
Lived in a little house;
He caught fishes

In other men’s ditches.

caught [ko:t] — noBun
ditch [ditf] — xanaBa, poB

* k%

One, two, three, four,
Mary’s at the cottage door,
Five, six, seven, eight,
Eating cherries off a plate.

cottage ['kotid3] — 3aropoaHBIN DOM, KOTTEIK
cherry ['tfer1] — BUIIIHS

*%k%

One, two, three, four, five,
Once | caught a fish alive,
Six, seven, eight, nine, ten,
Then I let it go again.

Why did you let it go?
Because it bit my finger so.
Which finger did it bite?

The little finger on the right.

alive [o'larv] — xuBon
I let it go — g ornycTu ee

29



because [bi'koz] it bit my finger ['fipgo] SO0 — MOTOMY 4TO

OHa TaK yKycujia MOU Iajell
to bite — xycarb(cs)

Betty Blue

Little Betty Blue

Lost her holiday shoe,
What can little Betty do?
Give her another

To match the other,

And then she may walk out in two.

lost — notepsina

to match — nmoaxonuTh (1MOa rapy), COOTBETCTBOBATH
she may [mei] walk [wok] out [aut] — OHa cMOXeT IyJsATh

Little Girl

Little girl, little girl,

Where have you been?

[’ve been to see grandmother
Over the green.

What did she give you?

Milk in a can.

What did you say for it?
Thank you, Grandam.

Where have you been? — ['1e Tb1 ObLia?

over ['ouva] the green — 110 Ty CTOPOHY Jiyra, 3a JIYyTOM

can — OMJIOH
Grandam ['grendem] — ycmap. = Grandmother

30

* %%

— ManeHnbskas neBoyka,
Ckaxu, rae Tel Obu1a?

— bbu1a y crapoit 6abyiku
Ha ToM koH1E cena.

— YT1O TH nuna y 6adymku?
— Ilnna ¢ BapeHbeM yai.

— Y10 THI cKa3ana 6abyuike?
— «Crmacubo» M «1rpolmai».

[lepesoo C. Mapwaka

*%*

What are little boys made of, made of?
What are little boys made of?

Frogs and snails,

And puppy-dogs’ tails,

That’s what little boys are made of.
What are little girls made of, made of?
What are little girls made of?

Sugar and spice

And all things nice,

That’s what little girls are made of.

What are little boys made of...? — W3 yero cuenans
MaJIeHbKHE MaJbuMKMU...?

frog — naryiika

snail [sneil] — ynuTka

puppy-dog ['papidog] — 1meHok

sugar ['fuga] — caxap

spice [spais] — cmelusi, IIPSIHOCTE

31



MaJIbYUMKH U 1€BOYKH to stay [stei] — ocTaBaThCA
tall [to:]] — BBICOKMM

M3 4yero ToJIbKO clelaHbl MaJIbYUKU? time — pa3s

M3 yero ToabKO coeslaHbl MaJIbYUKU? done [dan] well — coeraHo xopolio

N3 komouek, pakylmiek U 3eJeHBIX JISATYIIEK — rule — 1rpasuiio

Bot 13 3TOrO ClesaHbl MaTbYMKHU. as many can tell — kak MoOryt ckasatb MHOTHUE
never ['nevo] rest — HUKOIIA HE YCITOKAUBAWMCS

M3 4yero ToJIbKO CAeaHbl JeBOYKU? till — 10 Tex mop moka

M3 yero ToJabKO CAelaHbl J€BOYKMU?
N3 xoHdeT U MUPOXKHBIX,

M CIACTEN BCEBO3MOXHBIX — SR
BoT 13 3TOTO ClIEeaHbl JEBOYKM.
Elsie Marley is grown so fine,
She won’t get up to feed the swine,
But lies in bed till eight or nine
Lazy Elsie Marley.

[lepesod C. Mapwaka

Good Counsel for Children

is grown [groun] — pacTer

Go to bed late, she won’t get up to feed ¢
Stay very small; the swine — oHa He XO4YeT BCTaBaTh Y
Go to bed early, ~ KOpPMUTH CBUHEI
Grow very tall. to lie [la1] — sexathb

lazy — neHuBBIU ——
One thing at a time ) = -
And that done well, e g

Is a very good rule, " ;
As many can tell. William McTrimbletoe

William McTrimbletoe,

Good, better, best;
* He’s a good fisherman,

Never rest
Till “good” be “better”, Catches fishes,
And “better” “best”. Puts them in dishes,
Catches hens,
counsel ['kaunsal] — coser Puts them in pens;
late — ro3aHO Some lay eggs,

12 33



Some lay none, Dob and Mob
William McTrimbletoe,

He doesn’t eat one. There was a man,
And his name was Dob,
fisherman ['fifoman| — pbibak, pbIOOJIOB And he had a wife,
t{l catch — yoBuTh And her name was Mob.
S e S Gt Sk b S 08 1 Yol & g,
' il And he called i1t Bob,

to lay eggs — oTkiiagbiBaTh siia

none [nAn| — HUYTO, HUKTO And she had a cat,

Called Chitterabob.
Bob, says Dob;
Chitterabob, says Mob.

Grogory Grggs Bob was Dob’s dog,
Gregory Griggs, Gregory Chitterabob Mob’s cat.
Griggs, ,
Had twenty-seven different wife — XkeHa
&) to call [koil| — Ha3bIBaTH
Wigs.
He wore them up, he wore
them down,
To please the people of the Dame Trot
town; Dame Trot and her cat
He wore them east, he wore Sat down for a chat:
them west, The Dame sat on this side
But he never could tell And puss sat on that.

Which he loved the best.

wig — mapuk Puss, says the Dame,

to please — HpaBUTHCH Can you catch a rat,

east — BOCTOK Or a mouse in the dark?

west — 3arraj Purr, says the cat.

never ['neva] could [kud] tell which [witf] he loved [lavd]

the best — HUKOrIa He MOT cKa3aTb, KAKOW OH JIIOOUT
OOJIBIIIE BCETO

dame — nama, rocrnoxa
sat down [daun]| for a chat — cenu
[TOTOBOPUTEH

34 33



sat on this side — cena ¢ ogHOI CTOPOHEI I'ekrop-IIporekTop
puss [pus| — Kolreyka, KMcKa
catch a rat — moiimMaTh KpbICY
in the dark — B TemHoTE

['exTop-IIporexTop
Bo BceM ObLI 3e1€HOM.
| _ ['exTop-I1porekrop
urr [pa:] — M
P |pe] P [Ipencran nepen TPOHOM.
YBBI, KOPOJIIO
Pa3roBop gf{ ITOHpaBUJICS

Tetss TpoT u KolkKa N T'ekrop-Tlportexrop
OrnpaBuics

Cesm y oOKoulIKa,

Celi psiIOM BEYEPKOM Bow. —
H060HT§1TL HEMHOXKO, Honeand ¢ Mk
Tpor cnipocuna: — Kuc-kuc-xKuc,
TBI TOBUTH yMeEEIIb KPbIC?

— Mypp!.. — ckazana koiuka,
[ToMoa4yaB HEMHOXKKO.

Robin and Richard

[lepesod C. Mapwaka Robin and Richard
Were two pretty men,
They lay in bed

Hector Protector Till the clock struck ten;
Then up starts Robin

Hector Protector was dressed all in green; And looks at the sky,

Hector Protector was sent to the Queen. Oh, brother Richard,

The Queen did not like him, The sun’s very high.

No more did the King; You go before

So Hector Protector was sent back again. With a bottle and bag,

And 1 will come after

Protector [pro'tekto] — nporexTop (8 Aneauu _
| | g P { On little Jack Nag.

XV-XVI eexoeé opuyuanvhutii mumyn Hexomopwix
@bICOKONOCMABACHHBIX 20CYDapcmeeHHbIX desmenell)
was dressed — OB OJIET
was sent — ObLI MocIaH
queen [kwin| — KopoJieBa
no more did the king — He 1MoHpaBWICs OH U KOPOJIIO
36 57

pretty ['priti] — TIpUBIeKaTeJIbHBIN

lay [ler] — nexanm

till the clock struck ten — yno Tex nop, moxa yacel
HE TIPOOUIIU AECATH



to start — BCKOYMTH (C IMOCTEJIN)
bottle — OyThLTIKa

The Dame of Dundee

There was an old woman
Who lived in Dundee,

And in her back garden
There grew a plum-tree;
The plums they grew rotten
Before they grey ripe,

And she sold them

Three farthings a pint.

plum — ciuBa
grew [gru:] rotten ['rotn| — CcTAHOBMJIMCH THWIBIMHU

before they grew ripe [raip] — /10 TOro, Kak OHM CO3pE€BAIN

sold [sould] — npoxaBana

three farthings ['fa:0mz] a pint [paint] — Tpu (aprunra’
3a OJIHY NMUHTY?

Abram Brown

Old Abram Brown is dead and gone,
You’'ll never see him more;
He used to wear a long brown coat
That buttoned down before.

|(apTHHT — CcTapuHHas aHriuiickas 6ponsosas meakas mouera (0,25 neHHHM),
BuILLJIA M3 ynorpebaeHnda B nepBoit nonosuHe XIX Beka
! mMHTa — Mepa emkoctd (okono 0,5 1)

38

is dead [ded] and gone [gon] — yMep

more [mo:] — OoJblIe

he used to wear [wea] — oH 0OBIYHO HOCHI

to button ['batn] — 3acteruBath(csi) Ha TYTOBUIIBI

Solomon Grundy

Solomon Grundy,

Born on a Monday,
Christened on Tuesday,
Married on Wednesday,
Took ill on Thursday,
Worse on Friday,

Died on Saturday,
Buried on Sunday.

This is the end

Of Solomon Grundy.

born..., christened ['krisnd] ..., married — pomwics...,
OKpELIEH..., XXKEHUJICS

took ill — 3abonen

died |daid] ..., buried ['berid] — ymep..., TOXOpOHEH

end — KoHell

k%

For want of a nail
The shoe was lost,
For want of a shoe
The horse was lost,
For want of a horse
The rider was lost,

39



For want of a rider
The battle was lost,
For want of a battle
The kingdom was lost,

And all for the want
Of a horse shoe nail.

for want [wont] of — u3-3a HexBaTKM (HemocTaTka)

nail [ne1l] — reo3ap

the shoe [[u:] was lost — nmoakoBy morepsiiu
rider — BcagHUK

the battle was lost — GutBa npourpana
kingdom — koposeBcTBO

I'v031b ¥ NOAKOBA

He ObLJIO rBO3NMS —
[TonkoBa
[Iponana.

He ObLTIO MMOAKOBEI
Jlonraan
3axpoMalia.

Jlomanp 3axpoMana —
KomaHaup
your.

\ KonHuua pasbura,
#a= - ApMus
bexnr.

Bpar Bctynaer
B ropon,
[I1eHHBIX He wWamgsa, —

40

OTTOrO, YTO B KY3HUILIE
He On1710
['Bo31s!

[Tepesod C. Mapwaka

This Is the Key

This is the key of the kingdom:
In that kingdom there is a city.
In that city there 1s a town.

In that town there 1s a street.
In that street there is a lane.
In that lane there 1s a yard.

In that yard there is a house.
In that house there 1s a room.
In that room there 1s a bed.
On that bed there is a basket.
In that basket there are some flowers.

Flowers in a basket.
Basket on the bed.
Bed in the room.
Room 1n the house.
House in the yard.
Yard in the lane.
Lane in the street.
Street in the town.
Town in the city.
City in the kingdom.
Of the kingdom this is the key.

the key [ki:] of the kingdom — 1104 OT KOpOJIeBCTBA
city ['siti] — OOJIBIION rOpoOI

41



lane — y3Kas yauIa, nepeyinox The House That Jack Built
yard [ja.d] — aBop ( Extract)
basket ['ba:skit] — Kop3uHa

This 1s the house that Jack built.

Kiou This is the mg.lt
That lay in the house that Jack built.
BoT BaM KJII0Y OT KOPOJIEBCTBA.
This is the rat,
That ate the malt
That lay in the house that Jack built.

B koposeBcTBE — TOpPOLX,
A B ropoje — yJaulia,

A Ha yJMlIEe €CThb JABOpP.

Ha nBope — BBICOKUI JOM.

B »ToM JloMe — craJieHKa. This is_the cat,

B criasibHe — KOaBIOENbKA. That killed the rat,

B konpibenn — naHablen That ate the malt

[ToaHas Kop3uHa. That lay in the house that Jack built.
Jlanapimiey, JaHABIIIIEU This is the dog,

[TonHast kop3uHa!

That worried the cat,

That killed the rat,

That ate the malt

That lay in the house that Jack built.

JlaHawsIlIM — B KOpP3UHE,
Kop3uHa — B KOJIBIOEIIBKE.
Konpibenbka — B CIIAJIEHKE.
A criajieHKa — B JIOME.
JloM cTOMUT cpeau ABopa.
JIBOp IJISIAT Ha YJIUILLY.

A ynuiia — B ropoje,
['opong — B KOpPOJIEBCTBE.

BoT oT KOpoJIeBCTBA KJIIOY,
KUuriou oT KOpOJEBCTBA.

[Tepesod C. Mapwaka

42 43



'his 1s the cow with the crumpled horn,
I'hat tossed the dog,

I'hat worried the cat,

hat killed the rat,

['hat ate the malt

That lay in the house that Jack built.

his 1s the maiden all forlorn,

hat milked the cow with the crumpled horn,
hat tossed the dog,

hat worried the cat,

hat killed the rat,

nat ate the malt

ﬁ%ﬁ ﬁ.—}%.—]HHH

hat lay in the house that Jack built.

his 1s the man all tattered and torn,

hat kissed the maiden all forlorn,

hat milked the cow with the crumpled horn,

That tossed the dog,
That worried the cat,

hat killed the rat,
hat ate the malt

e e § oo B e § o B

hat lay 1n the house that Jack built.

his is the priest all shaven and shorn,
nat married the man all tattered and torn,

hat kissed the maiden all forlorn,

That milked the cow with the crumpled horn,

T
T

-

hat tossed the dog,
hat worried the cat,

[hat killed the rat,

That ate the malt

hat lay in the house that Jack built.

44

This 1s the cock that crowed in the morn,
That waked the priest all shaven and shorn,
That married the man all tattered and torn,
That kissed the maiden all forlorn,

T

That tossed the dog,

That worried the cat,

That killed the rat,

That ate the malt

That lay in the house that Jack built.

built [bilt] — mmocTpoun

the malt [molt] that lay — cosion', koTopbIii nexan

the rat that ate [et] — xpbIca, KoTOpasa cneia

to kill — yousartn

worried ['warid] the cat — npucraBana K Kollke

the cow with the crumpled horn — xopoBa ¢ cOrHyThIM
(3aKpy4yeHHBIM) POIroOM

to toss — mojadbpaceiBaTh, INMOJHUMATL Ha pora

the maiden ['merdn] all forlorn [fo’'lo:n] — nmeBymika,
COBCEM OJIMHOKas

to milk — nouts

the man all tattered ['tetod] and torn — MyXuuHa, Bech
B JJOXMOTbsIX (OOOpBaHHBIN)

to Kiss — 1ie10Barb

the priest [prist] all shaven ['[eivn] and shorn —
CBSILIEHHUK, ITOOPUTBIA U MOACTPUKEHHBIN

to marry |['meri] — XEHUTDb, XEHUTHCH

the cock that crowed [kroud] in the morn — meryx,
KOTOPBIM 3aKpHUyal KyKapeky yTpoM

to wake — OyauTh, NPOOYAUTH

' comoa — BELIECTBO M3 IMPOPOCLIMX M CMOJIOTBIX 3epeH XJeOHbBIX 3/1aKOB,
ynoTtpebasieTcsi B NMBOBApPEHUH

45

hat milked the cow with the crumpled horn,



oM, KoTOpBIi nmocTpoua JIkek

Bot noMm,
Kotopbrit mocrpoun JIxek.

A 3TO TIIEeHMIA,

Kotopass B TeMHOM 4YyJaaHe XpaHUTCS
B nowme,

Kortopslit moctpou JIxex.

A 3TO BeceJiasi NITULIA-CUHULIA,
KoTtopasi 10BKO BOPYET ITILIEHUILLY,
KoTopast B TEeMHOM 4yJlaHE XpaHUTCS
B nome,

KoTtopsiit moctpous Ixex.

BoTt Kxor,
KoTopblil Imyraet ¥ JJOBUT CUHUILY,
KoTopast 710BKO BOpPYET MIIIEHUIY,
Koropast B TEeMHOM 4yJIaHE XPaHUTCS
B nome,

Koropsiit mocrpouit JIKex.

Bot nec 6e3 xBocra,

KoTopblif 3a TIMBOPOT TPETUIET KOTA,
KoTopblii 1IyraeT u JIOBUT CUHUILLY,
KoTopasi TOBKO BOpPYET MILIEHUILY,

46

Kotopast B TeMHOM 4yJiaHe XPaHUTCA
B nowme,
KoTtopslit mocTpou JIXKeK.

A 3TO KOpoBa Oe3poras,

JIaruysiias craporo rica 6e3 XBocCTa,
KoToppi#i 3a IIUBOPOT TPEIUIET KOTA,
KoTopslii myraet ¥ JOBUT CUHUILY,
KoTopas 10BKO BOPYET ITLIEHUILY,
KoTopast B TeMHOM 4YyjaHe XpaHUTCH
B nowme,

Kotopsiit moctpoun J1xek.

A 3TO crapylika, ceaas u crporas,
KoTopasi 1ouT KOpOBY 0€3pOryio,
JIssrHYBLIYIO CTApOro 1rca 0e3 XBocTa,
KoTtopbiil 3a IIMBOPOT TPEIJIET KOTA,
KoTophii 1myraet v JOBUT CUHUILLY,
KoTopast TOBKO BOpPYET MILEHHUILY,
KoTtopass B TEMHOM 4YyJlaHE XpaHUTCH
B nowme,

Kotopsiit moctpoui Ixex.

A 2TO JIEHUBBIA M TOJICTBIU MAaCTYX,

KoToppiii OpaHUTCA ¢ KOPOBHULIEH CTPOrOIO,

KoTopast JOUT KOpOBY O€3pOrylo,
JIsarnyBLIyIO cTaporo rca 0e3 XBocTa,
KoTopbl#i 3a IMBOPOT TPEIUIET KOTa,
KoTopsl#i nmyraet M JIOBUT CUHHUILY,
KoTopas 10BKO BOpPYET MILIEHULLY,
KoTopass B TEMHOM 4YyJlaHE XpaHUTCA
B nowme,

KoTopbiii moctpoun JKek.

BoT nBa rneryxa,
KoTopeie Oyaar Toro macryxa,

47



KoTopslii OpaHUTCS ¢ KOPOBHUILIEH CTPOTOIO,
KoTtopasi 1oUT KOpOBY 0€3pOoryio,
JIATHYBIIYIO CTaporo rnca 0e3 XBoCTa,
KOTOphIA 3a LIMBOPOT TPEIUIET KOTAa,
KOTOpBIN 1yraeT M JIOBUT CUHULLY,

KoTopast 10BKO BOpyeT ITILEHUILY,

KoTopast B TeMHOM UyJlaHE XpaHUTCS

B nowme,

KoTopslit moctpounst J1xkex.

[lepesod C. Mapwaka

N

@

JINGLES AND WONDERS!

*%k%

Higglety, pigglety, pop!
The dog has eaten the mop;
The pig’s in a hurry,

The cat’s in a flurry,

Higglety, pigglety, pop!

has eaten ['iitn] the mop — cbena wiBadbpy
to be in a hurry ['hari] — TOPOIIUTBLCA, CIIEIINTD

tJingles and Wonders — pudMOBKM M HEOBIJIUILIBI

49



to be in a flurry ['flari] — GecriOKOUTBLCS, BOJIHOBATLCS

(ObITH B CMATEHNN)

%%

*%k%

Hey diddle, diddle,

The cat and the fiddle,

The cow jumped over the moon;

The Iittle dog laughed

To see such sport,

And the dish ran away with the spoon.

fiddle — ckpunka

such sport — rakoii
CTIOPT, Takylo 3abaBy

the dish ran away |[o'wei]

with the spoon — 60510
yOexKaio BMECTe C JIOXKKOMN

Hickory, dickory, dock,
The mouse ran up the clock.
The clock struck one,

The mouse ran down,
Hickory, dickory, dock.

ran up — mnobexana BBepx
struck — nmpobunm (o vacax)

50

*%k%

Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John,
Went to bed with his trousers on;
One shoe off, and one shoe on,
Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John.

The Flying Pig

Dickery, dickery, dare,
The pig flew up in the air;
The man in brown

Soon brought him down,
Dickery, dickery, dare.

the flying ['flaun] pig — JieTaroiass CBUHbS

flew [flu:] up in the air [eo] — TTOoKETENA B BO3AYXE
soon [su:n] — CKOpO, BCKOpE

brought [bro:t] down [daun| — momcTpenanI

Humpty- Dumpty

Humpty-Dumpty sat on a wall,
Humpty-Dumpty had a great fall;

All the King’s horses and all the King’s men
Couldn’t put Humpty together again.

humpty-dumpty ["hampti’dampti] — HU3CHBKUU TOJCTSIK,

KOPOTBIIIKa
sat — cuuen
king — KOpOJb

51



HHIanraii-Boaraii

[HanTait-bonraii
Cunen Ha creHe.
[lantait-Bonrait
Caanuicsa BO cHe.

Best koponeBckast KOHHUILIA,
Bcs koponeBckas pathb

He moxert

IHanTas,

He moxeTr Bonras,
LanTas-bonras,
bonras-1lanTtas,
anrass-bontast cobpars.

Ilepecod C. Mapwarxa

Washing Up

When I was a little boy

[ washed my mammy’s dishes:
| put my finger in my eye,
And pulled out golden fishes.

pulled [puld] out golden ['gouldn] fishes — BrITacKMBAT
30JIOTEIE PBIOKH

Caution

Mother, may I go out to swim?
Yes, my darling daughter,

52

Hang your clothes on a hickory tree
But don’t go near the water.

caution ['kofon] — mpenocTepekeHue, MPeayrpexacHue

darling |['da:lin] — mOOMMBIN, HOpOrou
hang your clothes [kloudz]| — moBech CBOIO OIEXY
hickory ['hikori] — rukopu (pod ces.-amep. opewiHUKa)

Tom Tittlemouse

Little Tom Tittlemouse
Lived in a bell-house;

The bell-house broke,
And Tom Tittlemouse woke.

bell-house — JOM-KOJIOKOJIBYUK
broke — pa30uicsi, ciomaics
woke — npocHycs

Doctor Foster

Doctor Foster went to Gloucester
In a shower of rain;

He stepped in a puddle,

Right up to his middle,

And never went there again.

Gloucester |'glosta] — r. I'mocrep

a shower ['faus] of rain — nMBEHB

stepped in a puddle — cTynua B n1yxy

right [rait] up to his middle — npsgmo B cepeauHy

53



oath [ouO] — xugarBa, npucsra

met — BCTPETUI

without [wi1'daut| a wig — 0e3 nmapuka

upon [o'pon] my word [wa:d] and honour ['ons] — yecTHOe

A, % JHokrop @ocTtep

(A7 1 , ~ Hokrop Pocrep
/7,7 Ornpasuics B [noctep.

\ .
VA 7

A Bech n1eHb €r0 JOXIb ITOJIUBAIL. CJIOBO

-~
P

/ Csanuiics OH B JIYXY,
[TpoMoOK elie XyXKe,
M Gonbliie oH TaM He ObIBaJ. He mMmokeT OBITH
[lepecood C. Mapwaka J1at10 BaM 4E€CTHOE CJIOBO:

Buepa B 1os10BMHE LIECTOTO
Sl BUaen nByX CBUHOK
Si][y be3s muisin 1 60TUHOK.
Jlaro BaM 4eCTHOE CJIOBO!
Gilly Silly Jarter,
She lost her garter, [lepesod C. Mapuaka
In a shower of rain.

The miller found it, _
The miller ground it, The Old Woman in a Shoe

And the miller gave it to Silly again. Thste wat an old Workaii

lost her garter — moTepsijla CBOIO NOIBS3KY who lived in' a shoe,
the miller found [faund] it — MenbHUK Hallel ee She had so many children
ground [graund] — cMmoson she didn’t know what to do;

She gave them some broth
without any bread;
On Oath She whipped them all soundly

and put them to bed.
As | went to Bonner,

| met a pig she gave them some broth [broO] without [wi'daut]
Without a wig, any bread [bred] — ona maysa um cyna 6e3 xseba
Upon my word and honour. she whipped [wipt] them all soundly ['saundli] — oHa

YCTpOUWJia UM BCCM XODPOIIVIO ITOPKY

54 2D



Cka3ska npo crapymky by point [point] of his knife [naif] — ocTpueM cBoero Hoxa
he never ['neva] took toll [toul] — oH HuUKOrza He Opa

Kuna-06p1a ctapylika B AbIpSABOM OalliMake. 3a MOMOJI

M 6bU10 v Hee peddar, 4To Ieckapeil B peke!

OHa uX BBIITIOpPOJIAa BCEX, CBaApWja UM KHCEJIb

M, HakOpMUB MX KHUCEJIEM, BeJiesia Jedb B IMOCTEJb. MBIIIK2 B MEIIKe

[lepesoo C. Mapwakxa OnHaX bl CTapyllKa

Y Hac B ropoake
[Tocnana Ha MEJbHUILY
MBILIKY B MEIUIKE.

Ho MeJlbHUK HU pasy
Mpllieil He MOJIOJI,
A eciii MOJIOJ,

To He Opas 32 MOMOJI.

[Tepeeod C. Mapwuaka

Peter White

Peter White will ne’er go right;
Would you know the reason why?
There was an old woman He follows his nose wherever he goes,

Who lived under a hill, And that stands all awry.
She put a mouse in a bag,

An Old Woman

ne’er = never — HUKoOrzIa

And sent it to the mill. right [rait] — rpsiMoO
The miller did swear Would [wud] you know [nou]
By point of his knife, the reason ['ri:zn] why? — 3HaeTe u
He never took toll BBl TTOYEMY?
Of a mouse in his life. to follow ['folou] — ciaenosarb, UATU 3a
wherever [wear'evo] — Kyna Obl HU
sent it to the mill — nmocnana ee Ha MeJIbHUILLY awry [o'ra1] — KpHBO; KPUBOA
the miller did swear [swea] — MEIbHUK KIISJICS

56 57



A Man in the Wilderness

A man in the wilderness asked me,

How many strawberries grow in the sea.

[ answered him, as I thought good,

As many red herrings as swim in the wood.

wilderness ['wildonis| — nycTeIHS

strawberries ['strobari] — 3emiasgHMKa, KJIYOHUKA
herring ['herin] — cenpab

Bonpoc u oTBer

CHnpocul MEHS TOJI0C
B nycTblHE AMKOIA:
— MHoro 11 B Mope
Pacretr 3eMiastHUKuU?

— CTOJBKO XK€, CKOJIBKO
CenenoK COJIEHBIX
Pacter Ha Oepe3ax
M enkax 3eneHbIX.

[lepesoo C. Mapuaka

And That’s All

There was an old man,

And he had a callf,

And that’s half;

He took him out of the stall,
And put him on the wall,
And that’s all.

38

calf [ka:f] — TemeHoOK
half [ha:f] — nmosoBuHa

stall [sto:]] — cToMIIO

The Wise Men of Gotham

Three wise men of Gotham
Went to sea in a bowl;

If the bowl had been stronger,
My story would have been longer.

wise — MVYIpPBIN

bowl [boul] — Tas

If the bowl had been stronger, my story would
have been longer. — Ecau Obl Ta3 ObUT TIpOYHEE,
MOM paccka3 ObL1 OBl JJIMHHEE.

Tpu myapeua

Tpu myapeua B OJHOM Ta3y
[TycTuiMce Mo MOpIO B I'poa3y.

bynp nmonpoyHee
Crapniii Tas,
JITnHHEee

boi1 OB MOM pacckas.

[lepesod C. Mapwaka

The King and His Daughters

There was a king, and he had three daughters,
And they all lived in a basin of water;
59



The basin bended,

My story’s ended.

If the basin had been stronger,
My story would have been longer.

basin ['beisn] — MuckKa, Tas
to bend — HaxkJIOHATHCS
my story’s ended — Mol paccka3 OKOHYMJICS

The Crooked Man

There was a crooked man,
And he walked a crooked mile,
He found a crooked sixpence
Against a crooked stile;

He bought a crooked cat,

And they all lived together
In a little crooked house.

crooked ['krukid] — xpuBoOii,
CropOJIEHHBIN

mile — mung (= 1609 m)

found [faund] — Hawen

sixpence |['sikspans] — MOHeTa
B 6 1eHCOB (Obiia 6 obpateHiiu
do 1971 eoda)

against [d’geinst| — HANpOTUB

stile — cTyneHbKM AJ151 riepexoaa

yepe3 3a00p WM CTeHY, repesia3

60

Which caught a crooked mouse,

* %%

ZKWii-0Obl1 yesroBeyeK KpUMBOM Ha MOCTY.
[Ipoiies oH oHaXIbl KPUBYIO BEPCTY.

W Bapyr Ha nmyTH MeXX KaMHel MOCTOBOM
Haien nmoTycKHeBILIMH MOJATUHHUK KPUBOM.
Kynui Ha MOATUHHUK KPUBYIO OH KOIIKY.
A KOIIIKa KPUBYIO HalllJla €eMy MBIIIKY,

M Tak OHUM XWUJIM BTPOEM IMOHEMHOXKKY,
[lokyna He pyXHYa KPUBOM UX TOMMUIIKO.

Ilepesod C. Mapwaka

%%

If all the world was paper,

And all the sea was ink,

If all the trees were bread and cheese,
What should we have to drink?

if all the world [wo:ld] was paper ['peipa] — eciin OBl Bech
MHp ObLI M3 OyMmaru

ink — yepHuna

bread [bred] — xy1eb

cheese [tfi:z] — chIp

What should [fud] we have to drink? — Yto ObI MBI HIH?

*k%

If all the seas were one sea,
What a great sea that would be!
If all the trees were one tree,

61



What a great tree that would be!

And if all the axes were one axe,

What a great axe that would be!

And if all the men were one man,
What a great man that would be!

And if the great man took the greaft axe,
And cut down the great tree,

And let it fall into the great sea,

What a splish-splash that would be!

if all the seas were one sea — eciu Obl Bce MOps ObUTH
OJITHO MOpe

what a great sea that would [wud] be — kakoe 310 OGbUTO OBI
OOJIBIIIOE MOpE

axe [eks| — Tomop

cut down [daun| — cpyOun

splish-splash — Opri3ru, mieck

Ecau Ob1 12 Ka0bl!..

Kabsl pexu 1a o3epa
Ciuth OB B 03€p0O OJHO,
A U3 BCEX J€peBbEB OOpa
Cnenath AepeBO OIHO,

Tomnopsl 661 BCe pacrijiaBUTh
N oTauTh OIMH TOTIOP,

A M3 BCEX JIIOIEN COCTABUTH
Yenoseka BbIlIE TOp,

Kabn1, B3sIB TOMIOp MOTYYMIA,
DTOT TPO3HBIN BeJIUKaH

BDTOT CTBOJ OOPYIIUI C KPYyuH
B 510 MOpe-okeaH,—

62

To-To rpoMKUIT OBLT OBI TPECK,
To-T0 WIyMHBIN OB ObI TUJIECK.

[lepesod C. Mapwaka

Robin the Bobbin

Robin the Bobbin,
the big-bellied Ben,
He ate more meat
than fourscore men;
He ate a cow,

he ate a calf,

He ate a butcher
and a half,

He ate a church,
he ate a steeple,
He ate a priest
and all the people!
A cow and a calf,
An ox and a half,

A church and a steeple,
And all good people,

And yet he complained

that his stomach wasn’t full.

big-bellied — ¢ GoapmIM OprOXOM

he ate |[et]| more meat — oH cbes1 OoJblIe MsACa
fourscore |['fo:'sko;] — ycmap. BoceMmpuecar
calf [ka:f] — TeneHox

butcher ['butfo] — MACHUK

half [ha:f] — nmosoBUHA

church [t/o:t/] — nepkoBb

steeple ['sti;pl] — KOJIOKOJIBLHA

63



priest [prist] — CBSIILIEHHUK

0X — OBIK
and yet he complained [kom'pleind] — ¥ OH ele XanoBaJcs
stomach |['stamok]| — Xeayaok, XKMBOT

Pooun-boooun

PoouH-bo06muH

Koe-kaxk

[Togkpenuics

Hatomak:

Cbes1 TeJleHKa

YTpoM pano,

JIByX OBeYEK

M 6apaHa,

Cpes1 KOpoBy

Lleankom

1 npuiaBok

C MSICHUKOM,

COTHIO >)XaBOPOHKOB B TECTE
N koHs ¢ Teneroi BMecTe,
[19Th HepKkBe U KOJTOKOJIEH —

Jla erre M HeJIOBOJIEH!

[lepesoo C. Mapwaka

The Little Woman and the Pedlar

There was a little woman,
As I have heard tell,

She went to market

Her eggs for to sell;

She went to market

64

All on a market day,
And she fell asleep
On the king’s highway.

There came by a pedlar,

His name was Stout,

He cut her petticoats

All round about

He cut her petticoats

Up to her knees;

Which made the little woman
To shiver and sneeze.

When this little woman
Began to awake,

She began to shiver,
And she began to shake;
She began to shake,
And she began to cry,
Lawk a mercy on me,
This is none of I!

But if this be I,

As I do hope it be,

I have a little dog at home
And he knows me;

If it be I,

He’ll wag his little tail,
And if it be not |

He’ll loudly bark and wail!

Home went the little woman
All in the dark,

65



Up starts the little dog,
And he began to bark;
He began to bark,

And she began to cry,
Lawk a mercy on me,
This is none of I!

pedlar ['pedls] — KopoGeilHUK, pa3HOCUMK

as I have heard [ho:d] tell — a1 coplman, kak pacckasbiBagu

she went to market ['ma:kit] her eggs for to sell — ona
[TOIIJIA Ha PBIHOK ITpOJAaBaTh sIiLIa

fell asleep — 3acnyia

highway ['haiwer] — Gonbluast mopora, GOJbLIAK

petticoat ['petikout] — 100Ka

up to her knees [ni:z] — mo xoseHu

to shiver ['fivo] and sneeze — npoxaTh W yMxaTh

began [bi'gen| to awake [o'werk] — Hauama MpockIMaThCH

to shake — npoxatb, TpsicTHCH

to cry — Kpuyarhb

Lawk [Iok] a mercy ['ma:si] on me ...! — O, rocronu,
MOMUIIYH...!

this is none [nan] of I — 310 He g

if this be I, as I do hope it be — eciu 651 310
JEUCTBUTEIIBHO ObIIa g, KaK S HaNelCh

to wag the little tail — BuaTH XBOCTOM

he’ll loudly ['laudli] bark and wail [weil] — oH (1rec)
TPOMKO 3aJ1a€T U 3aBOET

all in the dark — coscem B TeMHOTE

up starts — BckakuBaeTt, Opocaercs

Ckaska o crapymke

Crapyliika moliia nmpoaaBaTh MOJIOKO.
JlepeBHS OT pbIHKa ObL1a AajIeKo.

66

A 4 A}
\\ L 4_&‘;\
\ ;;.'Il:ﬁi"i' ~
AR 'A
) "v

l\I | ; I‘l | - - ; '."!: I:I;:' . ' .__‘ qll__-}
‘L'er M ) ,1 L ',af".-" 7
cof [{ b o ,/f .'“ B ;‘bﬂ{-“ﬁ}
[ "' { frm !
(7, W i A/
! | g '

Ycrana crapyuika ¥, KOH4YUB aena,
Y camoit 1OpOru B3APEMHYTH MpUJIEIa.

K crapyiike BecCeablil IIIEHOK MOAOLIEN,
3a 100Ky cXBaTWJI U TopBajl el 1moao..
[Toroga OblJ1a B 3TO BpEMSI CBEXa.
Crapyliika IIpocHYJIach, OT CTYXM JpoXKa.

[IpocHynack cTapyiika U cTaja UCKaTh
Jlomainnue Tygim, cBeuy U KpOBaTb.
Ho, nmopBaHHOM 100KM OllyIIaB Kpas,
Ckazana: «Ax, 0aTiolkH, 3T0 He s!»

[Tonpy-ka gomoi. Eciaum 1 — 3710 4,
MeHs He YKyCUT cobaka Mod.

OHa MeHsI BCTPETHUT, BU3Xa, Y BOPOT,
A €CJIM HEe 1 — Ha KYCKH pa3opBET».

B okHO mocrtyyana crapyllika 4yTh CBeT.
3ajnasiyia TpOMKO cobaka B OTBeT.
Crapylika mnmpucesa, caMa HE CBOS,

N tuxo ckazana: «Hy, 3HayuT, — He sl»

Ilepesod C. Mapwaka

3 lﬂl
no




* %%

Rain on the green grass,
And rain on the tree,
Rain on the house-top,
But not on me.

the house-top — xpniina

Churning

Come, butter, come,
Come, butter, come;
Peter stands at the gate
Waiting for a butter cake.
Come, butter, come.

churning ['tfo:nin] — cOuBanme maciaa
butter — Macio

SONGS AND RIDDLES at the gate — y Bopor

waiting ['weitin] — oxupgas

To the Rain
Rain, rain, go away, A Rhyme for Washing Hands
Come again another day, Wash. hands. wash

Little Johnny wants to play. Daddy’s gone to plough.

Splash, hands, splash,
They’re all washed now.

* k%

. _ _ Daddy’s gone [gon] to plough [plau] —
Rain, rain, go to Spain, | Mana VIuen maxaTh
Never show your face again. to splash [splef] — OpbI3raTses,

[TJIECKATbhCsI

Spain [spein| — Wcranus
68 69



Marching Three, four,

Knock at the door;
March, march, head erect, e i
Left, right, that’s correct. Pk i SEiok
to march, marching — MapiupoBarh, MaplIMpOBKa Seven, elght,.
erect [1'rekt] — mIpsAMO Lz%y them straight;
that’s correct [ko'rekt] — MpaBUJIBHO Nine, ten,

A good fat hen.

buckle ['bakl] — 3acTeruBaTh NpPsIKKY
A Song from a Game rwveorh Apemg: S g
Blind man, blind man pick up sticks — moaHuMuU nanku
Sure you c;m’t see? : lay [ler] them straight [strert] — momoxu ux poBHO

Turn round three times, fat — XUpHBIN

And try to catch me.

st ]
EZ:Ehezst;gﬁrgare The Gingerbread Man
Did you think you’d caught me? Siniiling gibles: 06 boS:

Blind, blind man! Come and buy my little toys;
ame — UIpa Monkeys made of gingerbread,
I%lind [blaind] — crnemnoi And sugar horses painted red.
sure [fua] — KOHEYHO

Turn round [raund] three times, and try to catch me. —
[ToBepHUCH BOKPYT TPU pasa ¥ MocTapancs rnoumarb MEHsI.
east — BOCTOK

west — 3aman g
you’d (had) caught me? — Tbl mouMal MEHS?

gingerbread ['dzindzobred| — NpsIHUK
smiling ['smailip] — yasibarommiics
rosy — pyMsIHBIA, pPO30BBLIM

made of — crenaHHbIE U3

sugar ['fugs] horses painted red —
caxapHble JIOIIaAKM KPacHOIo lBeTa

**k*

Chairs to Mend

One, two,

Buckle my shoe; If I’'d as much money as 1
uc :

could spend,
70 55



[ never would cry, Old chairs

to mend!
Old chairs to mend! Old chairs
to mend!
[ never would cry, Old chairs
to mend!

mend — YUHUTH, PEMOHTUPOBATH
if I’d (I had) as much money ['mani]
as I could spend — ecii GBI
1 UMeJd CTOJIBKO JIEHETr, CKOJIBKO
s1 MOT TIOTPATUTD
I never ['neva| would [wud| cry —
1 HUKOTI/a He Kpuyasl ObI

k%

If I’d as much money as I could tell,
I never would cry, Old clothes to sell!
Old clothes to sell! Old clothes to sell!

I never would cry, Old clothes to sell!

Old clothes [kloudz] to sell! — [TponaBaiite cTapylo OIeXny!

Buy Any Buttons?

Buttons, a farthing a pair,

Come, who will buy them of me?
They are round and sound and pretty
And fit for the girls of the city.
Come, who will buy them of me?
Buttons, a farthing a pair.

72

button ['batn] — myroBuiia

a farthing ['fa:0mn] a pair [pes] — dapTuHr 3a napy

they are round and sound [saund] and pretty ['priti] —
OHM KpYTJIble, TTPOYHBIE U KPAaCUBbIC

to fit — roguTeCH

Jingle, Bells

Jingle, bells! Jingle, bells!
Jingle all the way;

Oh, what fun it is to ride
In a one-horse open sleigh.

Jingle ['dzingl], bells! — 3BeHuUTE, KOJIOKOIBYUKH!
all the way — BCIO 0pory

what fun it is to ride — Kak BeceJIO exaTb

open sleigh [sler] — OTKpbITBIE CaHU

Tea-Time

»

-‘frwr..u.*m..ﬂ"
=

Polly, put the kettle on,
Polly, put the kettle on,

Polly, put the kettle on,
We’ll all have tea.

73



Sukey, take it off again,
Sukey, take it off again,
Sukey, take it off again,
They’ve all gone away.

put the kettle on — mocrasp YaliHUK

take it off — cHumu ero (yaliHMK)

they’ve (they have) all gone [gon] away [o'wei] — oHM Bce
YILJTH

Harvest Song

The boughs do shake and the bells do ring,
So merrily comes our harvest in,

Our harvest in, our harvest in,

So merrily comes our harvest in.

We have ploughed, we have sowed,
We have reaped, we have mowed,
We have brought home every load,
Hip, hip, hip, harvest home!

harvest ['ha:vist] — ypoxaii

the boughs [bauz| do shake and the bells do ring —
BETBHM KAa4alOTCsA, U KOJOKOJbYUKA 3BEHIT

merrily |'merili] — Beceso, pagocTHO

we have ploughed [plaud], we have sowed [soud] —
Mbl BCITaXaJii, Mbl 3acesiu

we have reaped, we have mowed [moud] — MBI cxanm,
MBI 3aCKMPIOBAIU

we have brought [bro:t] home every ['evri] load [Ioud]
MBI TIPUBE3JIMN JTOMOI BCE BO3EI

hip — sii

74

The Brave Old Duke of York

Oh, the brave old Duke of York,

He had ten thousand men;

He marched them up to the top of the hill
And he marched them down again.

And when they were up, they were up,
And when they were down, they were down.
And when they were only half-way up,
They were neither up nor down.

the brave old duke [djuk] — xpabpwIif cTapslit repuor
he marched them up to the top of the hill — on nosen
MX Ha BEepUIMHY XOJIMa

neither ['naida] ... nor [no] — HU... HU...

*k%k

Higher than a house,
Higher than a tree;
Oh, whatever can that be?

whatever [wot'eva] can that be? — 4yro 651 5170 MOIJIO OBITE?
75



*h*k

Thirty white horses
Upon a red hill,
Now they stamp,
Now they champ,
Now they stand still.

to stamp — 3d. Kycarthb
to champ — xeBartb
they stand still — oHU CTOSAT CITOKOITHO

%%

Two brothers we are,

Great burdens we bear,

On which we are bitterly pressed;
The truth is to say,

We are full all the day,
And empty when we go to rest.

great [greit] burdens ['ba:dnz] we bear [bea] —

MBI HOCUM TSDKEJIYIO HOIIY
we are bitterly ['bitoli] pressed — MBI CHUIBHO CXKaTbl
the truth [tru:0] is to say — mo npaBiae roBops

empty [‘empti] — nycToi, MOPOKHUIA

** %

Little Nancy Etticoat
With a white petticoat,
And a red nose;

- 76

She has no feet or hands

=

['he longer she stands
"he shorter she grows.

i |

petticoat ['petikout] — ro0ka
to grow [grou] — CTAHOBUTHLCA

Cseua

ToHkast J1eBYOHKa,
benas 10040HKa,
KpacHbIit HOC.

YeMm JUIMHHEE HOYU,
TeM oHa Kopoue
OT roproumx cies.

[lepesod C. Mapwaka

* k%

As I was walking in a field of wheat,
[ picked up something good to eat;
Neither fish, flesh, fowl, nor bone,
[ kept it till it ran alone.

as I was walking ['wokip] — korzma s 1es

wheat [wit] — ImieHu1a

to pick up — nmondbmparh

neither ['naids] fish, flesh, fowl [faul], nor bone — H1 pbiOa,
HY MsSICO, HY NTUIIA, HA KOCTb

[ kept it till it ran alone. [o'loun] — f XpaHW1 €T0, IMOKa OHO

caMoO He roodexano.

77



Jaraaka 3araaka

B uucTtom mose Ha xony Danzader, JIussu,
Sl Haien cebe eny — barcu u bacc
He wmsico, He pwiOy, BecHoO10 ¢ KOp3UHKOM
He xy1ed6 u He caJio. OTnpaBuJIMCh B JIEC.
Ho ckopo ena or MeHs ybexana. B ruesne Ha Oepese,
) ['ne He OBLIO MTHLI,
(Aiiyo — yvinaenok) Hauwiu oHu nsiTh

Po3oBaThIX siuII.

UM BceM 4eTBepbIM
[To ssnuky pocrajiocs,
N Bce Xe 4yeTnipe

Ha MecTe ocTasocs.

[lepesod C. Mapwaxa

k%

He went to the wood and caught it,
He sat him down and sought it;
Because he could not find it,

Home with him he brought it. Pa3raaka
wood — nec XOTb pa3Hblie
caught [koit] — mouman HasBaHbI 31€Ch UMeHa
he sat him down [daun]| and sought [so:t] it — oH cen (Dnuzaber,
M HayaJ UCKaThb €ro JInzsu,
to find [faind] — HaxomWUTH barcu n bacc),

Ho Tak Ha3pIBanachk
JleBUOHKa OOHAa.
% % % OHa u xoomna

C KOp3MHKOIO B JIEC.
Elizabeth, Elspeth, Betsy and Bess,

They all went together to seek a bird’s nest; [Tepe6od C. Mapwaka

They found a bird’s nest with five eggs 1n,
They all took one, and left four in.

*%k%k
to seek — HCKaTbh, pa3bICKUBAThH
nest — rHe3o Two legs sat upon three legs
left — ocTaBwIN With one leg in his lap;

78 79



In comes four legs

And runs away with one leg;
Up jumps two legs,
Catches up three legs,
Throws it after four legs,

And makes him bring back one leg.

lap — xosieHu

to catch up — noaHsATH, MOJAXBATUTH
to throw [Orou] — OpocaTb, KMIaTh
to make — 3acraBidThH

INDEX OF FIRST LINES
A
A man in the wilderness asked me ...........ccceeviviinnenn. 38
As I was walking in a field of wheat ..................cceeen.e. 77
AS I WENL 1O BOTNET i1.iviiciiiiniininensbinssnsassnssmensnsonsssosesnss 54
Aswarmofbees In May ........oovvviiiiiiiiiiiiceeieein 24
Awiseoldowlsatinanoak ..........ccooeiviiiiiiin. 11
B
Baa, baa, black SHEep .....cccviismssissssrimosivesssrensivssssionin 14
Blind man, blind man .......coooeviiiiiii e 70
Bow-wow, says the dog.....ccccveviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieica, 7
Buttons, a farthing a pair.......ccooovvviieiiiiiiiiiinciiieneen. 72
C
Chook. chook;-chook, ' chook, CRNO0K . ....cvivwsmswns 12
Come, DUEE, COME 1o iismvimossissvsesaimsasivsss 69
Cuckoo, cuckoo, what do you do? ..........ccoeeveininninn.n. 10
CUE thiStIes 10 MY . cvidsmmmsamssss sosmarspesbsiss v 23
D
DParne Trot ang DEr 0ol oo mnamsmsianissimaitskssmimmes 35
Dickety, diekery, “QREE o imnimivinnieisiiimiiseimnbomss 51
Diddle, diddle, dumpling, my son John ................... 51
Doctor Foster went to Gloucester........ccooeevvveenveeennn.n. 53
K
Flizabeth, Elspeth, Betsy and BesS....coooovvvvviiivenninin. 78
Flsie Marley 1S grown SO fINne .....ovvvvvveiieiieiiiiiieeen, 33
Evening red and morning grey .oveevvieviieieveiriiiineiiennnn. 25

31



F

For want o6 & fall .cuniuisssismemimssismasmsiaesos 39
G
Ciilly Silly Jarter ..ommanuammions AR T 54
0 10 Dl 1810t iscvimsvpinasiinw dvbv T ossipo e Hyassvpsomn 32
GO t0 bed, TOM....ccociiiiremrinrmmeneiarsanneseivandesssenssiisoranne 27
aranala’ Gl ..covmmsesmmmmmmmsusppmmibibopompueiibolmifivp i 14
(iregory Ciriggs, GIegory CITIAEE «v.qondosindissrntsbsvatpasan 34
H
Hector Protector was dressed all in green .................. 36
He went to the wood and canght 1t....civwabsmusmeibss 78
Hey diddle, diddle ..ciamimimsmmssminmainimsmsssmasmsess 50
Hickory, diekory. QOCK oo anmmismaopnssms 50
Hiezlety, piggletyy DOD! sssawiamasnemmmivsassssssors 49
Higher than a. BOMSE wesssspmsmesasmivasssesostiposs 75
How many days has my baby to play?.......cccceeivvecernnnen. 27
Humpty-Dumpty sat on 8 Wl .coasmummommpprpesiunsaguy 51
1
T all the Seas WeTe ONE SEA v wimEnsiismsmisassmsesis 61
[T all the world 'was DERELunmss e difoss 61
If bees stay at home ........ RPN S— 24
£ 1°d a5 much money as I conld spend ...ussisossspsvete 71
If ’d as much money as 1 could 1ell ....cossumimpiig 72
[ had two pigeons bright and 2aY wewmsscvsmpsssvigorsssay 12
I Torve Tiitle DOBSY sromemmisummsnasmmsevsmprsevsvsrsoarss 16
It’s raining; it's POUTING .. O 21
s paining. 'S PRIRD . emmmrampacs et s 21
82

J
Yoty Hall vciminiisdiblisdsiotbabs bty 28
Jingle, .bells! Jingle, bells! ...ousammimasnmsssmsmmmams 73
L
Lady-bitd, 1a0Y-DIE ....oviommmmmmmnsnen isiisiisiaiinssasmsonntaiin 3
LILIE BERY BUIE ... arsnssmamissnimnisnnidinets sommsstbm gt 30
LAtLe s 108 ITO0K . vocorsarmsmmennnarsiisnieibisiisgr ki sssnig 28
GHths 2], HEEE BIL] ..ooimmmssiimismesn i sisimmissrs st 30
LAEEIE JABK. BOTAL ..ccommmnsanmnismmpusmmmsassnsmnissnsinbinio st 13
Lttle Naniey. BHICOELE ...coommsimmsisnsasmemiibibamnmbdalivg 76
Little Robint RedBreast. ... cmsismissiinmsnsastasilisniiifs 9
_ittle Robin Redbreast sat upon a tree. ........cccoeevevecennnes 9
Little T ommy TIemonss  casmmamsamimsmai oiasiamems 29
Little Fong I lemorse. cosmnsmnnssnisisisss e v 53
M
MACKEIBL SKY ... cinmibboidienssininiimms e aosn i bt 26
Match, fmarch. heat ereol consaimnm o is s 70
Maich winds and April SHOWETS .. suvvisssmmupmsantves 22
Mother, may | 20 Ot tO BWIMY wsnssimmssasriass 32
O
Oh, the brave old Duke 0F YOrk ....cc.cuonmssmesansts 75
Old Abram Brown is dead and SONe ........ccceesbvessinssonsas 38
e 1 saw 8. HE BIXd ..vmmmmmsmmmsnssssniloesilssasmis i 11
(0 s = . OSRNG0 (8. 8 P St E 70
Qe (Wo. thrEel [00UL . ouiiasnsilhmmssdatusinmiadiam 29
Ong, o, three,  fonr, | VB sssdsialiiamtismdnesabi 29

33



P
Peter White will ne’er go right ......ooooivniiiiiiiiieeian. 57
Polly, DL the KEttIe ON) ..sevesibiasionss shinbib bosossiis shvaisons 73
PUusSSY-Cat, PUSSY=Cat......oiiuiiuiietieeeee e eee e 16
R
BA 0N the: STeen BIARE sumammassisassmamss st 69
Bl fain, 20 WAV sosoasmony dliifbabchnsmsnnssnis 68
Rai, rain, go 10, SPAIMY st it 68
Ked sy at pighbsssumsseensinmnmessssrsnassg e
KoLt and Richand seamsanmmssmnbsimmimssisi 37
Rabin: Hood e ssmsiumidosimmisme o isnsis 28
Rolin the: Bobbifh s v 868 ihvssdiitmnmmssimmesiss: 63
S
Smiling girls, TOSY DOYS ....ooveiiiiieiie e 71
Snail, snail, put out your horns ..........cccoeevvvvvvvnennnn... 8
SOlOMON. Y v st s s i sk st o4 39
T
The boughs do shake and the bells do ring .................. 74
The cuckoo comes 1N April.......coooeiieiieiiiiiiiiiiieia |
There was a crooked man...........ccoccevvvviiiiiniiieiinnnnnn.. 60
There was a king, and he had three daughters........... 59
There wWas. a Little WOTMR L ulilavaisevmesnsnssssntrsrss o 64
There was @ Man ......oovveeiiiniieiiee e 35
There Was an Old THETL....oowemiosammmarbsomshmmsstnsmn i 58

There was an old woman (who lived in Dundee)......... 38
There was an old woman (who lived under a hill) ..... 56
There was an old woman who lived in a shoe............. 55
There were two blackbirds .......coovvvivieiiiiiiiiee e, 9
Thirty days hath September.........ccoovviviiiiiieiieeine 20

84

Thinty WIteHOIBRE v isiviimnnumpsismm e 76

This 15 the bonse thaf Jaek DUl .oamnseammssssssseres 43
This is the: ke¥ ol the KINBEOML .uvmesssisssamsassmsmmmmasins 41
Three little KIttenS ..oouieeeinieiirieieeeeieeevie e eieeaee e 18
Three wise men of Gotham .............oooiiiiiiiii. 59
Twinkle, twinkle, little star..........cooooivvieiiiieiiiiiiinnne. 21
TWO Drothers We are ......c.covviveivieiiiieiiieeeiieeeeieeeeiene, 76
Two legs sat upon three 18gs .......coevvveviiieieeeeiiiieeeeennn. 79
\\%
Wash.,. hands, wash i ssnunmmsmmmisssmssims 69
What are little boys made of, made of?...................... 31
YWhen clowds GPDCAT i st sk prss s 23
When 1 was a hittle DOVt ot loauanimmnssmseisssenes 52
When the dew is on Bhe Brass .t . s 25
When the wWind bloWs ... eusiiseiimesmsssasovssssmvens 79,
Where Q18 VOU EOMIE .o s s s SRy 17
Who’s that ringing at my door-bell?........................ —
William NVICTTIMBIEIOB . .o ccvssisievivieisimmsativsbsmprssnasinies 33



Wuebroe uzdanue

AHTIIMUCKUE CTUXHU I JETEN

Cocrasurens Bepxoaisd Bepa Anexcandposna

Beaymwmit penaxrop E. JI. 3anuna
XynoxecTBeHHbl pefakrop A. M. Apazosoii
Wmmoctpaunn A. H. beaos
Wmocrpauum Ha o6noxky B. M. Tpugonos
Obnoxka A. M. Kysueyoe
Texunyeckuit penakrop C. C. Koaomeey
KomnipiotepHasi Bepcrka fO. B. Kypeanosa
Koppekropsl E. 1O. Apacuviu, 3. A. Tuxonosa

[Tonnmucano B nevats 13.04.04. dopmat 60x90/16.
l'apuutypa «Tafimey. [Mevars odcernas. [ey. 1. 6. Yen.-niew. 1. 6.
Tupax 7000 33, 3akas Ne 3148.

000 «MAznarensctBo “AlpHc-npecc”»
113184, Mocksa, ya. b. Tlonsuka, a. 50, cTp. 3.

OrmeyaraHo B MOAHOM COOTBETCTBMM C Ka4YeCTBOM IPEJOCTaBAEHHBIX JIMATIOINTHROB
B OAQ «Moxauckuil nmonurpadgudeckuit KoMOUHaT»
143200, r. Moxaiick, yn. Mupa, 93

Scanned by Shokoladnitsa
for RuTracker.org
Kywv. Ukraine.

2013



